CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

APPENDIK A

REGISTRATION, OBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE April 12, 1988

FULL NAME ROI	pert S. Webb	-	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	
(No initials if yo	ou can possibly get	full name)	
ADDRESS	maga Address			
CITY GOV	ıverneur	STATE New York	zı	P CODE 13642
DATE OF BIRTH_	December 24, 1	.962 (This is im	portant and should be	exact)
		•	en date of birth is n	ot known)
RELIGION Me	ethodist	NATIONAL	ITYU.S. citize	n
	rpenter			
EDUCATION 12	? Grades			
WEIGHT 12	16 lbs. HE	IGHT 5' 3"	RACE	
COLOR OF HAIR_	Brown	COLOR OF	EYES Blue	
OUTSTANDING CH	ARACTERISTICS OR	INTERESTS likes	to work with chil-	iren
MARRIED OR SIN	GLE Single	CHILDREN N	ione	
	N/A	(1	Number, ages, and name	es, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNE	CTIONS:			
UNIT #	CITY STATE	<u>POSITION</u>	DATE REGISTERED	DATE RESIGNED
	rerneur N.Y	. A.S.M.		April 11, 88
SPECIAL RECOGN	ITION <u>Yone</u>			
SUSPENDED OR DI	ENIED REGISTRATION	N FOR FOLLOWING REAS	50NS:	
Arrested Ap	ril 11, 1988 C	hild Sexual Abus	e lst Degree	
SPECIFY THE FAC	OTS WHICH LEAD YOU	J TO RECOMMEND DENIA	AL OF REGISTRATION AND	LIST ATTACHED

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

CONFIDENTIAL

A 25 1988

F. STARON RS-509 4/14/83-nah NOTED

HILL MISSES

JOSEPH LANGLIM

JOSEPH LANGLIM

igned 1,1

Council Seaway Valley Council =403

July 21, 1989

REDDY FOR FILE

339

JULIE EATON

Mr. Jerry D. Vorse Scout Executive Seaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ROBERT S. WEBB

Dear Jerry:

(;

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

je

cc: Northeast Region

READY FOR FILE JULY 2 J 1989 JULYE FATON

Juna 23, 1989

Mr. Jerry D. Forte Scout Executive Seaway Valley Cornell, No. 400

PERSONAL AND COMPEDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ROBERT S. WEED

Dear Jerry:

I have discussed the above named individual with our corporate attorney and he feels that Mr. Webb should be left on the Confidential File and registration refused.

If Hr. Webs requests, he way appeal this location to the Mortherst logion. A review committee of the region would then analyse all the facts and detarmine the outcome.

Please let me knew if you have any questions.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

je

co: Art Allen, Area Director Northeast Region



A program for Tiger Cubs, Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts, Exploring, Career Awareness Exploring and Varsity Scouting

Seaway Valley Council, Inc., B.S.A. No. 403



Canton, New York 13617-0425 Telephone

June 6, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernest National Office 1325 Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079 Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Hello Paul:

As Vern Gaugler has been promoted to a new position in Philadelphia and Jerry Vorse, the new Scout Executive will report June 22nd. I am forwarding copies of various material related to Robert S. Webb.

Since the Council review held March 10, 1989 Robert S. Webb has been acquitted of the court charges.

Please advise Jerry Vorse on next steps your recommend.
Robert S. Webb has again requested reinstatement as a registered Scouter.

Sincerely,

Let Ollero

Art Allen

Area Director

Northeast Region







Dear Gentleperson:

My name is Rovet Sectt week, I was

Suspended from Boy Secuts, and I would like to get

back in I'm sending a letter from my lawyer and if that

won't still get me in Boy Secut then I say I wrote a letter

won't still get me in Boy Secut then I say I wrote a letter

to the Chief Exec. But how in Irving, Texas and

to the Chief Exec. But how in Irving, Texas and

told rim what was happening and way you people won't

1/t and 1046 to second only

₹75 i∪

RICHARD A. DUDLEY JR.

WAJ TA YBUROTTA

CANTON, N. Y. 13617

TELEPHONE

May 15, 1989

Mr. Robert Webb

Gouverneur, N.Y. 13642

RE: People vs. Webb

Dear Bob:

This is to confirm that at the Trial held in the Gouverneur Town Justice Court on February 2, 1989, you are found not guilty by the jury of the Charge of Sexual Abuse. This disposed of all Criminal Charges pending against you and there are no further charges of any type pending in any jurisdiction of which I am aware.

If you require anything further from me please contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Richard A. Dudley Jr.

Attorney at Law

RAD/kp

Home is proof that I didn't go it I go by the



A program for Tiger Cubs, Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts, Exploring, Career Awareness Exploring and Varsity Scouting

Seaway Valley Council, Inc., B.S.A. No. 403

Canton. New York 13617-0425



May 29, 1989

Mr. Robert Webb

Gouverneur, N.Y. 13642

Dear Robert:

Your letter dated May 24th. has been received, our Council Executive has left and his replacement doesn't arrive here until July 1st. I will give your letter to him for his attention when he arrives.

Sincerely,

Shirley Briggs Office Manager





Control of the Contro

Seaway Valley Council, Inc., B.S.A. No. 403

Canton, New York 13617-0425 Telephone



March 16, 1989

Mr. Charles D. Ball Asst. Reg Director N.E. Region, B.S.A.

Dayton, N.J. 08810-0350

Dear Charles;

Per my telephone conversation March 15, 1989 enclosed is a copy of letter sent to Robert Scott Webb who appealed his suspended registration.

This letter is to alert you that we notified him per guidelines he is entitled to review by Region.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely yours,

Vern R. Gaugler Council Executive





A program for Tiger Cubs. Out Secures, Boy Secures. Excloring, Career Awareness Exploring and Varsity Scowing

Seaway Valley Council, Inc., B.S.A. No. 403

Canton, New York 13617-0425

Telephone



March 15, 1989

Mr. Robert Scott Webb

Gouverneur, New York 13642

Dear Mr. Webb:

After cameful study of request to have your suspended registration with the Boy Scouts of America reviewed, a duly appointed review committee which meet on March 10, 1989 decided that the suspension is upheld. We are therefore compelled to request that you continue to have no relations with the Boy Scouts of America. I'm returning your check of \$7.00 and application to you.

If you wish to have the decision of the Seaway Valley Council Committee reviewed, you must write within 30 days to Kay R. Whitmore, President Northeast Region, B.S.A., P.O. Box 350, Dayton, N.J. 08810-0350 explaining why the memorandum decision is in error before review proceedings will be initiated at the regional level.

Sincerely yours,

Francisco Landing

Thomas Hefferon Council President

Bcc: Northeast Region



Massena, NY 13662

March 14, 1989

Mr. L.R. Gaugler
Seaway Yallay Council BSA

Canton, NY 13617-0425

Dear Yerne,

On March 10, 1989 the committee which had been appointed per the guidlines established by the National Boy Scout Council, met to consider the application to Robert S. Webb. After considering information obtained it is the recommendation of the committee:

Thomas B. Hefferon Cecil Steele Ralph Little John R. Feeley

that Mr. Webb's application be rejected. We also recommend that Mr. Webb be advised by you that he has the right of appeal to the Regional Director.

21ucataiX

John R. Feeley

cc: Thomas Hefferon Ralph Little Cacil Steele



Gouverneur NY. 13642

Gouverneur, N. 4. 13642 March 7, 1988

Hi, Buddy did you have fun playing with you with me. I had fun playing sail with you rang much Dlease draw me some pietures of anything you want to draw. You know what to do what I said to you ckay.

I will be down Friday if I don't work okay I would like you to try hard

to be to get them solved fooder undistrict of

stuy together. I won't togeth your birthady because I got it on the Calendar.

when I told you that I'm through with girl's I'm am, I hope you do the same thing.

I will look at girl but I wouldn't want another girl triend o kay. I would like them for a firend.

cv.-. →

P.S.S. Please write a letter back to me give it to me or was waite until I come down to see you again.

Be happy not EAD OKayo

LOVE Your best friend

B.B.

Bod Watto



The Boy Secuts of America

Troiny, Texas 15=15-2019

DEAR Mr. Ben Leve:

HI, my name is best sout weeks, I have to problem with the Boy Scout in Canton, N.Y Because I was Suspended from the Boy Scout, it saws because I was accused of Sexual Abuse but it was a all misunderstanding because the lady was living, and I wasn't living because I want by the Scout law and be truthful. I would the to get back in to Boy Scout as sone as possione it I don't got back in to Boy Scout as sone as possione it I don't got back in or you won't let me in.

I will get ahold of the Civil Rights Department and I will Take the Bay Scout to Civil Right Court and I will get in Bay Scout again.

P.S. Pleuse make a declasion on my Suspendision now and write back with in a week

Thank you.

256

में के कार्य के के किया के किया

RICHARD A. DUDLEY JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

CANTON, N. Y. 13617

TELEPHONE

May 15, 1989

Mr. Robert Webb

Gouverneur, N.Y. 13642

RE: People vs. Webb

Dear Bob:

This is to confirm that at the Trial held in the Gouverneur Town Justice Court on February 2, 1989, you are found not guilty by the jury of the Charge of Sexual Abuse. This disposed of all Criminal Charges pending against you and there are no further charges of any type pending in any jurisdiction of which I am aware.

If you require anything further from me please contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Richard A. Dudley Jr.

Attorney at Law

RAD/kp

May 26, 1989

Mr. LaVerne Gaugler Scout Executive Seaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ROBERT S. WEBB

Dear Vern:

We talked on the phone March 13, 1989. At that time you indicated that a review had been held and the suspension of Mr. Webb was upheld. You also told me you would send me materials related to this.

We would like the notes and minutes of the review committee, plus any other material you might now have.

If Mr. Webb has now been to court, and been convicted, we would also like to have a statement, newspaper clippings, or court records related to that matter.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

eko

cc: Northeast Region

READY FOR FILE

MAY **360**1989

A. GRAVES

WATS CALL FORM

		CALL	BACK REQUESTED	
COUNCIL # #	3	PHONE	ио:	
On-Line				
CALLER: /Efr	GAUGLE;	Z POSIT	ion:	
,		YPE OF PROBLEM		
REGISTRATION		VETERANS		
	DEBIT	C:	REDIT	
PROGRAM CODE & UNIT #	RENEWAL DATE		ID #	FILM #
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

	OBERT		JEBB	
	VIEW H			
Suspe	NSION	UPHELD		

MA	TERIAL	70 0	M=	
SOLUTION:				

		W		
-				
			NAME (75	
			NAME (15)	3-89
1/10/39-eko-567r			TIME	

March 7, 1989

MAR 07 1989

Mr. LaVerne Gaugler Scout Executive Seaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ROBERT S. WEBB

Dear Verne:

I am following up concerning the above named individual, since he was arrested and charged with child abuse.

We appreciate all the material which you previously sent, but now must have the outcome of the legal action in order to complete our file. This will then give us a complete case with adequate substantiation for refusing registration anywhere in the country.

the property of the property o

Thanks for your help is completing this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

je

ec: Northeast Region

January 12, 1988

Mr. LaVerne Gaugler Scout Executive Seaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: POBERT S WEER

Dear LaVerne:

Last April the above named individual was arrested and charged with child sexual abuse. You sent us a newspaper clipping related to that item.

We have not heard from you recently and would like more information concerning this situation. We would hope that by now the legal action had been completed and that we could have the outcome of that.

We would also like a copy of an application or other paper with Mr. Mebb's signature, as this aids in the identification process.

La Maria de la composição de la composição

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

READY TO FILE

JAN 1 2 1989

Jе

ERIN O'RILEY

cc: Northeast Region

WATS CALL FORM

		CALL BACK REQU	ESTED	
COUNCIL# 403		PHONE NO:		
CALLER: VERN 6	a usler	POSITION: 5	E	
	TYPE OF	PROBLEM		
REGISTRATION	VETERA	NS	EXPLORING	
SCOUTIN	G	BOYS' LIFE		
UNIT # DIST. #	EXP. DATE	TRANSMITTAL #	FILM #	

LOREST 5.	WEBB	59	·	
	-			
ARRETI	NG FOR	MOLEST	we This	REN
HE WAS	BABY.	SITTINZ		
		e prima de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del la compania de la compania de la compania del la	the control of the second of t	
HE WAS	Susp	ENCED É	3, C/C/	hanne.
/			/	
- NA	To	ME		
	Service of the servic		<u> </u>	
The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
इ.स. १९५७ मुच्चे क्षेत्रे स्थान क्षेत्र स्थान का नामका स्थान स्थान हो। १९५० मा स्थान स्थान स्थान स्थान स्थान स	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	and the state of t	and growing the following from the co	age of the second
		NAME	PENT	
R/S=433		DATE	12-31-78	
3/13/86-clf-567r	and the same of th	_ BMIT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM
$\mathcal{J}_{\mathcal{G}}$. $\mathcal{J}_{\mathcal{G}}$				الدار الانتخاص الدار

October 25, 1988

Mr. LaVerne Gaugler Scout Executive Seaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ROBERT S WEBS

Dear Verne:

Periodically, we follow up concerning our Confidential File cases. This file just came to the top of the stack.

We would still like a paper with Mr. Webb's signature and the outcome of the legal action, if it has now taken place. We have not heard from you since last April related to this situation.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

pam

cc: Northeast Region

READY TO FILE

OCT 25 1988

ERIN URLEY

July 15, 1988

LaVerne Gaugler Dobut Executive Deaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert 3. Webb

Gear Verne:

This is just a follow up concerning the above named individual. Periodically these files come to the top of the stack and we must see if more information is available.

We still would like a paper with Mr. Webb's signature and the outcome of any legal action which has taken place.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely.

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

ag

cc. Wartheast Region

April 28, 1988

Mr. LaVerne Gaugler Scout Executive Seaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert S. Webb

Dear Yerne:

Thank you very much for the complete information which you recently sent us. This is most helpful to us in establishing a file for refusal of future registration attempts.

We are enclosing a Credit Notice for your use, which is a return of the registration fee of \$5.00. You may decide whether or not you want to return this to Mr. Webb.

We would like some paper which gives Mr. Webb's signature if this is available to you. This would aid in the identification process.

Please keep us informed of the outcome of the legal action which is taking place. It will be most helpful to us to have this in our file for the future.

Sincerely,

i į

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

eak

READY FOR FILE

Encl.

APR 2.8 1988

cc: Northeast Region

EVELYN KOLB



A program for Tiger Cubs. Cub Scouts, Boy Scouts. Exploring, Career Awareness I pring and Parsity Scouting

Seaway Vailey Council, Inc., B.S.A. No. 403

Canton, New York 13617-0425 Telephone

April 18, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst Registration Service P.O.Box 152079 1325 Walnut Hill Road Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Reference: ROBERT S. WEBB

Enclosed are the following:

- 1- Confidential record sheet Robert S. Webb
- 2- Copy of letter hand delivered to Robert S. Webb
- 3- Newspaper article on Robert S. Webb
- 4- St. Lawrence County Sheriff's Complaint form

I urge you to place Robert S. Webb on restricted file based on enclosed information.

Also, Webb is registered with Troop 21, Gouverneur, District 2, Council # 403 and the Charter is now in process in your office. I urge you to intercept this charter and remove Nebb's name. Also, please remove Nebb from Scouting magazine and any other mailing lists.

Thank you so much,

Sincerely yours,

Vern R. Gaugler

Encl. as listed above

Champion and 1-A parener with United Ways of Wilma-Champion and Sefferson, Lewis and St. Lawrence-No. Franklin Counties.



SCOUTING/USA

April 12, 1988

Cary by Wibb at \$1.55"

Privately to Wibb at \$1.55"

Privately April 12, 87 est

West Side School Crosses

West Side School Crosses A.P.

Seaw w Valley Council, Inc., B.S.A. No. 403

Mr. Robert S. Webb

Gouverneur, N.Y. 13642

Dear Mr. Webb:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

Sou should understand that BSA leadership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not measure up to the high standards of Leadership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth. Please also understand that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a SSA leader should be granted or reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas Hefferon

President

Seaway Valley Council, B.S.A.



Green Light Moore Given To Sign Pact

By James B. Craig imes Staff Writer

ing in a contract for St. Lawrence County workers, County Legisla-ture Chairman Lloyd E. Moora was authorized Monday to sign the newly ratified three-year accord. ng to hammer out agreeable word. CANTON — After weeks of try-However, two lawmakers who

was negotiated. said. "I'm not too sure it was what Robert L. Snider, R-Star Lake, ated the contract opposed the move were on the committee that negoti-The difference is in overtime,

may not go along with the final wording of the contract. Civil Service Employes Association to arbitration over a small amount of money," he said, implying the The 19-2 yote by the board of legislators came after a nearly 114-hour executive session called by egislator and Finance Committee Thairman Bennett II, Abrams, R "It looks like we might be going

the same contract they voted on in negotiations," County Atty. Willam F. Maginn said. "They want to know if this was

ever, he declined to discuss the dif time pay for county workers. How to a 2-percent difference in overterences in language could amount Mr. Snider said Monday the dif-

vice Employes Association in Feb The contract was ratified by

Hovever questions persisted

Man, 35, Charged

STLAWRENCE COUNTY BRIEFS

Five Face Charges In Edwards Brawl

cluding four women, are to apvillage's Main Street early Saturthe aftermath of a brawl on the pear in Edwards town court in EDWARDS — Five people, in-

deputies said they issued five ap-Ohra L. Dalton, 22, and Diana Cl. Reese, 26, all of Edwards. 31, Fine and Kim M. Kitts, 24 place at 2:35 a.m. Saturday disorderly conduct and one for pearance tickets Sunday, four for they said, were Jane M. Woods Charged with disorderly conduct third-degree assault, after myes igating the fight which took St. Lawrence County Sheriff's

altercation early Saturday: Durallegedly became involved in an band, Gary, 36, stepped into the When he did, they said, her hus intervened, pushing Mrs. Woods Typhair, 22, Route 2, Harrisyille, ing the fight, they said, Tracy E, hacas and was punched by, Ty Deputies said the four women

Two Men Charged .. With Pot Possession

burgh men were charged by state unlawful possession of marijua police Munday afternoon with LONG LAKE - Two Platts

were ordered to appear in Long Francis L. Laundry Jr., both 20 Lake town court Saturday. Glenn L. Fountain Jr., and

rence X. Dulton and was released Brasher town court on April 28 pending an appearance

Is Ruled Suicide Death of Man, 60.

been ruled a suicide. 60-year-old Westville man has WESTVILLE - The death of

at 6 p.m. Monday. An autopsy ville, was discovered in his lume State police said the body of Peter L. Allen, Route 37, Westa suicide, they said. rence Spaulding ruled the death reysaled he died of a self-inflicted gunshot wound to the chest and Franklin County Coroner Law

Troopers said Mr. Allen had

Sex Abuse Charge Man, 25, Is Facing

several months. sexual contact with two boys over ing charged Monday with having year-old Gouverneur man is free in his own recognizance after be-GOUVERNEUR — A 25;

deputies said Robert S. Webb, Johnstown Road, Gouverneur, sexual abuse at 8:35 p.m. Monwas charged with first-degree equitact with two boys, both unlegations that he had had sexual day following investigation of al der the use of 11, between Octo-St. Lawrence County Sheriff's

Police Charge Man With Harassment

Malane man is being held in the MALONE - A 32-year-old

Man Faces Vehicle, arceny Charges

ure expected. say, two more arrests in the case motor vehicle and, state police day with unauthorized use of a Norfolk man was charged Mon-NORFOLK — A 21-year-old

vestigation of the incident is conon April 19 to answer the charge a car belonging to Linda Packard is to appear in Norfolk town court petit larceny for allegedly taking ized use of a motor vehicle and nar was charged with unauthortinuing and two more arrests me they said. Troopers said the in-Norfolk, for a joy ride Sunday. He Thoopers said George J. Mol-

> conclusion of an hour-l Denver Smith canac M

Student Charged With Petit Larceny

was charged Monday with petit appear in village court after she Clarkson University coed is to POTSDAM - A 19-year-old

allegedly fulling to pay for \$8.97 worth of Fibre Trim at the Polsticket at 4:10 p.m. Monday after Dunne was issued an appearance dam Ames Department Store Village police suid Leslie M

Sex Abuse Charge Man, 40, Facing

Monday with first-degree sexua year old Gouverneur man is being held in the St. Lawrence County Jail after being charge. GOUVERNEUR - A 40

Village police said William L

Judge Nicas

By James R. Dom: 1 Times Stall Writer CANTON - 56

County Judge Bug . . third-degree arson at a with actting fire agamst a Gouverne 700 has dismissed an a. o. The distinsta

sion hearing after Jucconcluded Smith's hor 1986, fire that destroy son charge stemmed fro ed charge of betit har on the mson charge ar neur, was indicted 'd. gally searched. Charge stemmed te-on Road, while the pe mobile home on the Smith, 44, of Resu

resented by Alt.; (1) strument, to which ges of fourth deprive Canton, pleaded , and guilty dan, 5 at 🖙 . d and mat-degree has tenced on that count larceny charge rie INCLUMBAR OVER TOUR unrelated case on the Following Ilm:

alleged arson ca a 'I' neur, and state is deal gutor Larry II Am gator Frank It in St. Lawrence Court three ways while nee Judge Nicardin o



COUNCIL



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

No. _______ Care ______

REFER TO YOU	IR TRANSMITTAL BED	ORT NO		
		□ DEBIT		REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION
		50021 term		AND STATISTICAL SERVICE
	111011 Olit No	term	months	
□ Unit charter fe	ee of \$20. Received	S required S		
c/_	Leaders (prepaid) @ S transfer)	_ each. Received S	required S
				required \$
				on application
		xpiration given		
		olicate entry		<u>, </u>
Correction mad	de per your letter/telep	hone call		· .
No reply to ou	r defective registraiton	notice dated		
				☐ Under Age ☐ Over Age
		months	\ _ \.\	·
		1 subscriptions. Re		required S
ncorrect fees:	······································	subscriptions.	Back issues are not av	ailable.
		it-Use credit or return with co		
	1.			
X 1/475	d Wieve	in dilletul	from Ale	GETATION LOS

lease add or sub	otract the amount(s) inc	licated on your next transmittal	in the proper column(s) and return the original.
	Unit Charter Fee	S	Explorer	s
	Tiger Cub	\$	Career Awareness	Explorer S
BILLING	Cub Scout	\$	Leader	\$
	Boy Scout	\$	Boys' Life	\$
	Varsity Scout	\$	Total	s
	Unit Charter Fee	\$	Explorer	s
	Tiger Cub	\$	Career Awareness	Explorer S
CREDITING	Cub Scout	\$	Leader	s
	Boy Scout	\$	Boys' Life	\$
	Varsity Scout	\$	Total	3
	•		· -	~